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19.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31,1971-73 (thousand dollars) 

Denomination 1971 1972 1973 

Bank of Canada notes 
$1 
$2 
$5 
$10 
$20 
$25 
$50 
$100 
$500 
$1,000 

Total 

Note issues in process of retirement* 

Total, Bank of Canada note liabilities 

Held by. 
Chartered banks 
Others 

152,542 
106,421 
252,204 
791,521 

1,676,013 
46 

286,538 
768,859 

30 
56,352 

4,090,525 

12,898 

4,103,423 

597,542 
3,505,881 

164,282 
118,107 
283,856 
879,661 

2,003,766 
46 

336,195 
928,878 

30 
78,528 

4,793,348 

12,894 

4,806,242 

750,498 
4,055,744 

178,378 
129,432 
311,355 
968,676 

2,361,845 
46 

379,375 
1,104,052 

25 
105,145 

5,538,329 

12,889 

5,551,218 

931,014 
4,620,204 

'Includes, in 1973, chartered banks'notes $8,137,580, Dominion of Canada notes $4,635,569, provincial notes $27,568 and 
defunct banks' notes $88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years. 

19.5 Canadian dollar currehcy and cliartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31,1966-73 (million dollars) 

Year 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
19/0 
19/1 
19/.! 
19/3 

Currency 
Notes 

2,296 
2,494 
2,660 
2,903 
3,106 
3,506 
4,056 
4,620 

outside banks 
Coin 

293 
335 
399 
434 
461 
488 
518 
589 

Total 

2,589 
2,829 
3,059 
3,337 
3,568 
3,993 
4,574 
5,209 

Chartered b 
Personal 
savings 
deposits 

10,248 
11,760 
13,622 
15,030 
16,615 
17,783 
19,949 
24,604 

ank deposits 
Govern­
ment of 
Canada 
deposits 

919 
618 
669 

1,308 
1,257 
2,239 
2,407 
2,361 

Other 
deposi ts ' 

7,741 
9,096 

10,507 
9,540 

10,972 
14,572 
16,892 
19,220 

Tota l ' 

18,908 
21,473 
24,798 
25,878 
28,845 
34,594 
39,248 
46,186 

Total currency and chartered 
bank deposi ts ' 

Total 
including 
govern-

21,497 
24,302 
27,857 
29,214 
32,412 
38,587 
43,822 
51,395 

Held by ge 
Including 
personal 
savmgs 
deposits 

20,578 
23,685 
27,188 
27,906 
31,155 
36,348 
41,415 
49,034 

neral public 
Excluding 
personal 
savmgs 
deposits 

10,330 
11,925 
13,566 
12,876 
14,540 
18,565 
21,466 
24,430 

Less total float, i.e., cheques and other items in transit. 

19.6 Canadian coin* in circulation, as at Dec. 31,1966-73 

Year 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969; 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Silver 
$'000 

263,557 
290,767 
316,837 
316,715 
316,610 
317,033 
317,269 
325,981 

Nickel 
$'000 

27,052 
29,994 
75,464 

117,199 
137,890 
159,151 
185,141 
243,246 

Tombac^ 
$'000 

549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 
549 

Steel 
$'000 

3,447 
3,446 
3,445 
3,444 
3,444 
3,443 
3,442 
3,441 

Bronze 
$'000 

33,107 
36,557 
39,705 
43,004 
46,092 
49,297 
53,494 
58,259 

Total 
S'OOO 

327,712 
361,314 
436,000 
480,911 
504,583 
529,473 
559,896 
631,476 

Per 
capita 

s 
16,37 
17.51 
20.82 
22.62 
23.60 
24.42 
25.65 
28.58 

'The figures shown are of net issues of coin. 
'Tombac, a copper-zinc alloy, was used to conserve nickel for war purposes; no coins of this metal have been issued since 
1944. 

19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1966-73 

Year 

1966 
1967 
1968 
1969 
1970 
1971 
1972 
1973 

Gold 
received 
'000 ozt 

2,676 
2,439 
2,237 
2,147 
2,114 
2,010 
1,931 
1,476 

Gold 
bullion 
issued 
•000 ozt 

2,631 
2,288 
2,222 
2,089 
2,150 
2,009 
1,895 
1,483 

Silver 
com 
issued 
$•000 

23,722 
27,322 
26,167 

— 
— 556 

350 
8,804 

Nickel 
com 
issued 
S'OOO 

656 
2,944 

45,472 
41,741 
20,702 
21,277 
26,006 
58,128 

Bronze 
com 
issued 
$'000 

2,141 
3,451 
3,150 
3,301 
3,089 
3,207 
4,199 
4,768 


