## BANKING, FINANCE AND INSURANCE

Denomination	1971	1972	1973
Bank of Canada notes	NUM INC.	0.040	1. a. a. a.
S1	152,542	164,282	178,378
\$2 \$5	106,421 252,204	118,107 283,856	129,432 311,355
\$10	791,521	879,661	968,676
\$10 \$20 \$25	1,676,013	2,003,766	2,361,845
\$25	46	46	46
\$50	286,538	336,195	379,375
\$100	768,859	928,878	1,104,052
\$500 \$1,000	30 56,352	78,528	25 105,145
Total	4,090,525	4,793,348	5,538,329
Note issues in process of retirement <sup>1</sup>	12,898	12,894	12,889
Total, Bank of Canada note liabilities	4,103,423	4,806,242	5,551,218
Held by:			
Chartered banks	597,542	750,498	931,014
Others	3,505,881	4,055,744	4,620,204

#### 19.4 Bank of Canada note liabilities, as at Dec. 31, 1971-73 (thousand dollars)

<sup>1</sup>Includes, in 1973, chartered banks' notes \$8,137,580, Dominion of Canada notes \$4,635,569, provincial notes \$27,568 and defunct banks' notes \$88,156; these amounts have changed little in recent years.

### 19.5 Canadian dollar currency and chartered bank deposits, as at Dec. 31, 1966-73 (million dollars)

Year	Currency outside banks			Chartered bank deposits				Total currency and chartered		
	Notes	Coin	Total	Personal savings deposits	Govern- ment of Canada deposits	Other deposits <sup>1</sup>	Total <sup>1</sup>	bank deposits <sup>1</sup>		
								Total including govern- ment deposits	Held by general public	
									Including personal savings deposits	Excluding personal savings deposits
1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1972 1973	2,296 2,494 2,660 2,903 3,106 3,506 4,056 4,620	293 335 399 434 461 488 518 589	2,589 2,829 3,059 3,337 3,568 3,993 4,574 5,209	10,248 11,760 13,622 15,030 16,615 17,783 19,949 24,604	919 618 669 1,308 1,257 2,239 2,407 2,361	7,741 9,096 10,507 9,540 10,972 14,572 16,892 19,220	18,908 21,473 24,798 25,878 28,845 34,594 39,248 46,186	21,497 24,302 27,857 29,214 32,412 38,587 43,822 51,395	20,578 23,685 27,188 27,906 31,155 36,348 41,415 49,034	10,330 11,925 13,566 12,876 14,540 18,565 21,466 24,430

'Less total float, i.e., cheques and other items in transit.

### 19.6 Canadian coin<sup>1</sup> in circulation, as at Dec. 31, 1966-73

Year	Silver \$'000	Nickel \$'000	Tombac <sup>2</sup> \$'000	Steel \$'000	Bronze S'000	Total S'000	Per capita S
1966	263,557	27,052	549	3.447	33,107	327,712	16.37
1967	290,767	29,994	549	3,446	36,557	361.314	17.51
1968	316,837	75,464	549	3,445	39,705	436,000	20.82
1969	316,715	117,199	549	3,444	43,004	480,911	22.62
1970	316,610	137,890	549	3.444	46.092	504,583	23.60
1971	317,033	159,151	549	3,443	49,297	529,473	24.42
1972	317,269	185.141	549	3,442	53,494	559,896	25.65
1973	325,981	243,246	549	3,441	58,259	631,476	28.58

'The figures shown are of net issues of coin.

Tombac, a copper-zinc alloy, was used to conserve nickel for war purposes; no coins of this metal have been issued since 1944.

# 19.7 Receipts of gold bullion at the Royal Canadian Mint and bullion and coinage issued, 1966-73

Year	Gold received '000 oz t	Gold bullion issued '000 oz t	Silver coin issued \$'000	Nickel coin issued \$'000	Bronze coin issued \$'000
1966 1967 1968 1969 1970 1971 1971 1973	2,676 2,439 2,237 2,147 2,114 2,010 1,931 1,476	2,631 2,288 2,222 2,089 2,150 2,009 1,895 1,483	23,722 27,322 26,167 	656 2,944 45,472 41,741 20,702 21,277 26,006 58,128	2,141 3,451 3,150 3,301 3,089 3,207 4,199 4,768